

**ASX / MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT** 

**WEDNESDAY, 15 FEBRUARY 2023** 

# December 2022 Half Year Financial Report Advisory

### INVESTOR AND MEDIA CONFERENCE CALL AND SHAREHOLDER WEBCAST

Pilbara Minerals Limited (ASX: PLS) (**Pilbara Minerals or the Company**) advises that the Company's financial results for the six months to 31 December 2022 are scheduled for release on Friday, 24 February 2023.

The Company will host an investor update conference call covering the December Half Year results commencing at **8.00am (WST) / 11.00am (AEDT) on Friday, 24 February 2023**. There are two options for participating in the call, as outlined below:

## Webcast – for Retail Shareholders and Investors

Retail shareholders and investors are invited to listen to the call and view a synchronised slide presentation via the Loghic Connect webcast service. To listen live, please click on the link below and register your details:

## https://kapara.rdbk.com.au/landers/a5df70.html

Please note that it is best to log on at least five minutes before the scheduled commencement time to ensure that you are registered in time for the call.

# Teleconference – for Analysts, Brokers, Fund Managers and Media

Professional investors (investors, brokers, analysts and fund managers) and media who wish to join the Teleconference with Pilbara Minerals' senior management team can register via the dedicated link below:

https://sl.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10028690-fdt5fv.html

## Recording

A recording of the call and webcast will be available on the same link and on Pilbara Minerals' website approximately 1-2 hours after the conclusion of the webcast.

The December 2022 Half Year Financial Report will be available via the ASX Company Announcements Platform (ASX: PLS) as well as Pilbara Minerals' website at <a href="https://www.pilbaraminerals.com.au">www.pilbaraminerals.com.au</a>.

Release authorised by Dale Henderson, Pilbara Minerals Limited's Managing Director and CEO.

**T** +61 8 6266 6266 **A** 146 Colin Street

**F** +61 8 6266 6288 West Perth WA 6005, Australia

ABN 95 112 425 788 ASX Code: PLS

W pilbaraminerals.com.au



### CONTACTS

<u>Investors / shareholders</u>
Dale Henderson
Managing Director and CEO

Media Nicholas Read Read Corporate Ph. +61 (0)8 9388 1474

Gavin Spoors Investor Relations Ph. +61 (0)8 6266 6266

# **ABOUT PILBARA MINERALS**

Pilbara Minerals is the leading ASX-listed lithium company, owning 100% of the world's largest, independent hard-rock lithium operation. Located in Western Australia's resource-rich Pilbara region, the Pilgangoora Operation produces a spodumene and tantalite concentrate. The significant scale and quality of the operation has attracted a consortium of high quality, global partners including Ganfeng Lithium, General Lithium, POSCO, CATL and Yibin Tianyi.

While it continues to deliver a quality spodumene concentrate to market, Pilbara Minerals is pursuing a growth and diversification strategy to become a sustainable, low-cost lithium producer and fully integrated lithium raw materials and chemicals supplier in the years to come.

Through execution of this strategy, Pilbara Minerals has become a major player in the rapidly growing lithium supply chain, underpinned by increasing demand for clean energy technologies such as electric vehicles and energy storage as the world pursues a sustainable energy future.

#### ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS

Pilbara Minerals encourages investors to be paperless and receive Company communications, notices and reports by email. This will help further reduce our environmental footprint and costs while also ensuring efficient and timely communication. Shareholder communications available online include the Annual Report, Voting Forms, Notice of Meeting, Issuer Sponsored Holding Statements and other company related information. You can view, download or print your shareholding information as you choose.

To easily update your communication preferences, please visit: <a href="https://www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/PLS">www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/PLS</a>